LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/3 Rev. 11/18/22
2x2 Round Recessed (XIRR)
Square Housing and Round Aperture

duration (in hours) for the device under testing ((DUT) i.e. the packaged LED chip).
8 Based on 4K, 80/50/20 reflectances, 2.5’ work plane, LLF:1.0, 50’x50’ Room
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    XIRR    S    LED    18L    40    UE    2X2    WHT    EM
Prefix Distribution Light Source Lumens (Nominal) Color Temperature Driver Line Voltage Mounting Finish1 Options
XIRR - 2x2 Round
Recessed
S - Symmetric LED 12L - 12,000
18L - 18,000
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
DIM - 0-10V
Dimming2
UE - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
347 - 347V
2x2 - 2x2 T-Bar
Grid Ceilings
WHT - White
BLK - Black
EM - Emergency Battery2
ALBCS1 - AirLink™ Blue Wireless
Motion & Photo Sensor Controller
(8-24’ mounting height)
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless
Motion & Photo Sensor Controller
(25-40’ mounting height)
IMSBT1 - Integral Bluetooth® Motion
and Photocell Sensor
(8 - 24’ mounting height
IMSBT2 - Integral Bluetooth Motion
and Photocell Sensor
(25 - 40’ mounting height)
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PERFORMANCE
Recommended Lumen Maintenance5
Ambient Temperature °C Initial6 25K hr6 50K hr6 75K hr7
0 1.02 0.93 0.85 0.79
5 1.02 0.92 0.84 0.77
10 1.02 0.91 0.83 0.76
15 1.01 0.89 0.82 0.74
20 1.01 0.89 0.81 0.74
25 1.00 0.89 0.81 0.74
30 0.99 0.88 0.80 0.73
35 0.98 0.86 0.79 0.72
Application Reference8
Mounting Height Spacing Lumens LPW W/FT2 Avg Fc # of Luminaires
22 12’x12’ 18L 107 1.07 84 16
22 12’x16’ 18L 107 0.80 63 12
22 16’x16’ 18L 107 0.60 47 9
16 12’x12’ 12L 108 0.72 65 12
16 12’x16’ 12L 108 0.54 49 9
16 16’x16’ 12L 108 0.40 36 6
Delivered Lumens3
Lumen Package 5000K 4000K 3500K CCT Wattage
12L 12,646 12,056 11,929 113
18L 18,594 12,056 17,324 168
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS4
Lumen Package 120V 208V 240V 277V
12L 0.94 0.54 0.47 0.41
18L 1.40 0.81 0.70 0.61
CONTROLS ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Description
754823 ALBWS EO2B WH AirLink Blue Two Button Kinetic Switch white
754821 ALB WS MW1B WH AirLink Blue wall dimmer switch 1 button white
760923 ALB WS MW4B WH AirLink Blue wall dimmer 4 button scenes white
741967 ALBTK AirLink Blue Time Keeper
760580 ALBCM DHS AirLink Blue Daylight Harvesting Sensor
760380 ALBCM OS AirLink Blue Ceiling Mount Motion Sensor